## ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON COUNTY OF NONPOE, STATE OF INDIANA, NO. 20, 1956

An Ordinance relating to and regulating the rates to be charged and collected, by the City of Bloomington, Indiana, from consumers outside the City Limits of Bloomington, Indiana, purchasing water from the City of Bloomington, Indiana, and repealing all Ordinances, or parts of Ordinances, in conflict therewith.

WHEREAS, on account of the fact that the present water rate schedule of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, insofar as it refers to water sold to water consumers outside the City Limits of Bloomington, Indiana, is greater than is reasonable and proper and greater than is necessary in order for said Water Utility and the City of Bloomington to make a profit on the sale of such water, Now Therefore;

Be It Ordained by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, in the State of Indiana:

Section 1. That there be, and hereby is, established the following rates for charges to be make to consumers located outside the City Limits of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, now purchasing water from the City of Bloomington, Indiana:

> CONSUMPTION RATES PER 1,000 GALLONS PER MONTH Outside City Limits

First	3,000	0	Ģ	æ	ø	ŋ	8	ø	0	9	68	¢	ø	œ,	6	•	¢	Ø	Ģ	¢	\$	1.15
Next	7,000	0	U	- 01-	ø	ø	.3	ę	æ	8	ŵ	ŵ	\$	6 7	¢	÷	\$	Ð	49	¢.	Ş	1.00
Next	90,000																					
Next	100,000																					.25
Next	150,000			0	8	*	٥	9		¢	\$	0	4	ø	æ	ອ	a	6	æ	Ð	9	.16
	250,000																				Ş	.15
All over	600,000	0	¢	¢	¢	ø	9	Ġ	<b>6</b> 5	ė	0	6	÷	в	¢	÷	\$	0	ø	¢	Ŷ	.14

Section 2. Be It Further Ordained that all water rate schedules, or parts of water rate schedules, in conflict with the water rate schedule covered by this Ordinance and hereinbefore referred to, be, and the same hereby are, repealed.

Section 3. Be It Further Ordained that all other charges being made by said Water Utility and by the City of Bloomington, Indiana, for water service, whether for water consumed, minimum monthly charges, fire protection charges, or for charges of any other kind not specifically covered by this Ordinance shall be, and remain, in full force and effect.

Section 4. Be It Further Ordained that the water rate schedule for consumers outside the City Limits of Bloomington, Indiana, covered by this Ordinance and hereinbefore referred to shall become effective upon the approval of the same by the Public Service Commission of Indiana.

Passed and Adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this 7 day of August, 1956.

S/ Thos. L. Lemon Nayor and Presiding Officer